

Ct. Cases 1590/2025

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. KUSUM AND ANR  
(Khyala)

25.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Sh. Pratap Sharma, husband of accused no. 1 with  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra, who appeared in  
pursuance of notice u/s 223(1) proviso (1) BNSS  
2023.  
None for accused no. 2.

AR for the complainant submits that present matter  
has already been settled under PCC scheme and accused is  
making regular payment. Copy of order filed on record.

Separate application filed on behalf of accused  
persons seeking their exemption from personal appearance,  
allowed for today only.

**In view of the fact that the matter has been settled,  
let the accused be provided with new electricity connection  
subject to completion of commercial formalities.**

List the matter for confirmation of payment on  
28.03.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
25.03.2026 (sy)**